

Ø
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5 OF 2010
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6352 OF 2004

CHINTALA SYAMALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINTALA VENKATA SATYANARAYANA RAO

Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

O R D E R

This is an application by the respondent for extension of the time specified in order dated 20.1.2010.

Shri R.K. Kapoor, learned counsel for the applicant says that the Interlocutory Application has become infructuous and the same may be disposed of as such. Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 16, 2010.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6352 OF 2004

CHINTALA SYAMALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHINTALA VENKATA SATYANARAYANA RAO

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 16/11/2010 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) None present

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Applicant(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application by the respondent for extension of the time specified in order dated 20.1.2010.

Shri R.K. Kapoor, learned counsel for the applicant says that the Interlocutory Application has become infructuous and the same may be disposed of as such. Ordered accordingly.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)